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January 17, 2013

Franklin County
Stephen A. Renner	 Timberlake Water System
Franklin County Sanitary Engineers

	
COMMUNITY PWS

280 East Broad Street
	

PWS ID: 0H2501812
Columbus, OH 43215

Dear Mr. Renner:

The Public Water System serving TIMBERLAKE WATER SYSTEM is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-82-02 for failure to maintain finished water manganese levels
below the secondary maximum contaminant level (SMCL) in December 2012.

Finished water manganese levels were above the SMCL of 0.05 mg/L on
December 17 and 18, 2012. Each exceedance is a violation of Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-82-02.

Please provide an explanation on what has been done to prevent these exceedances from
occurring in the future within 15 days of the date of this letter. If you have any questions please
call me at (614) 728-3864.

Sincerely

Carolyn O'Neal
Environmental Specialist Ill
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

C:	 Fanklin County Health Department
ec: CDO DDAGW AA (State Violation)
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